Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q1 Replacement of former vault toilet building and restroom #6 with
shower buildings

Answered: 192  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 58.33% 112
Agree 35.42% 68
Neither agree nor disagree 5.21% 10
Disagree 0.52% 1
Strongly disagree 0.52% 1
TOTAL 192
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q2 Replacement of shower building and restroom #1 with a single shower
building

Answered: 192  Skipped: 2

Agree

Neither agree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 47.40% 91
Agree 32.81% 63
Neither agree nor disagree 13.02% 25
Disagree 5.21% 10
Strongly disagree 1.56% 3
TOTAL 192
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q3 Replacement of day use area bathhouses with a pavilion

Answered: 193  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 26.94% 52
Agree 28.50% 55
Neither agree nor disagree 24.87% 48
Disagree 13.99% 27
Strongly disagree 5.70% 11
TOTAL 193
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q4 Replacement of ticket booth

Answered: 193  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 16.58% 32
Agree 19.17% 37
Neither agree nor disagree 47.67% 92
Disagree 13.99% 27
Strongly disagree 2.59% 5
TOTAL 193
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q5 Rehabilitation of campground roads

Answered: 193  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 49.22% 95
Agree 30.05% 58
Neither agree nor disagree 12.95% 25
Disagree 5.18% 10
Strongly disagree 2.59% 5
TOTAL 193
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q6 Replacement of trailered boat launch with hand launch
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q7 Replacement of trailer dumping station

Answered: 192  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 35.42% 68
Agree 30.21% 58
Neither agree nor disagree 26.56% 51
Disagree 5.73% 11
Strongly disagree 2.08% 4
TOTAL 192
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q8 Rehabilitation of water system

Answered: 192  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 44.79% 86
Agree 33.33% 64
Neither agree nor disagree 17.19% 33
Disagree 2.60% 5
Strongly disagree 2.08% 4
TOTAL 192
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q9 Rehabilitation of campground sewage system

Answered: 191
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q10 Replacement of overhead electric lines with underground system

Answered: 192
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q11 Reclassify area with pre-existing infrastructure to intensive use area

Answered: 189  Skipped: 5

Strongly agree

Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 20.11% 38
Agree 22.75% 43
Neither agree nor disagree 49.21% 93
Disagree 7.41% 14
Strongly disagree 0.53% 1
TOTAL 189
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q12 Addition of utility sinks to exterior of all restroom buildings

Answered: 193  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 44.56% 86
Agree 35.23% 68
Neither agree nor disagree 11.40% 22
Disagree 6.22% 12
Strongly disagree 2.59% 5
TOTAL 193
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q13 Planting of trees and shrubs

Answered: 191  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 41.88% 80
Agree 31.94% 61
Neither agree nor disagree 17.80% 34
Disagree 6.28% 12
Strongly disagree 2.09% 4
TOTAL 191
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q14 Restoration of existing campsites

Answered: 193
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Golden Beach Draft UMP Public Input Survey

Q15 How many times do you visit this facility in a typical year?

Answered: 191  Skipped: 3
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Once 45.03%

More than once, but less than five 46.07%

More than five 8.90%
TOTAL
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